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INFORMATION TO UTILITIES FOR UPCOMING JULY 2020 LETTING (U04 FOR 
PROJECT NUMBER NHS-080-6(372)239--11-52 

 

IMPORTANT: As part of the Point 25 Process, your response is required. Utility companies are to review 

the new information and respond detailing whether their utilities are impacted and submit a work plan IF 

they are impacted. If you were involved in a prior relocation, it is anticipated that your conflict is resolved 

and the below items are for information only and to coordinate items if need be. Please note, it is still the 

Utility Company’s responsibility under the Point 25 Process for identifying if they impacted and this 

document shall be used as an aid only. Please review all information. 

 

This document was created to provide a summary of information to utility companies to assist with 

coordination and identification of the work which is included in the July 2020 Letting. The bulleted items 

below provide a summary of each document included with the U4 for a quick reference to important 

information.  

 

• 01_Information_Summary_To_Utilities_ForJuly2020Letting - This attachment can be used as a quick 

reference which summarizes the locations that will be constructed as part of the July 2020 letting.  

o Page 3 of this document - Identifies the Pavement and Grading Locations. Refer to the Red, Cyan, 

and Orange colored locations 

o Page 4 of this document - Identifies the Bridge Construction Locations. Refer to the Red, Cyan, and 

Orange colored locations 

o Page 5 of this document - The contact information for all utility companies within the project limits 

and symbol legend to identify each utility on the plan sheets. 

 

• 02_Road_326_FIO_Plans  

Plans for: PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace - N of US 6 to 1.25 mi N of W Forevergreen Rd 

o A.2 - Improvement location map 

o D.1 - D.10 - Mainline plan and profile sheets (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

  

• 03_Road_372_FIO_Plans 

Plans for: PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace - I-80/380/US 218 System Interchange Near Iowa City 

o A.2 - Improvement location map 

o D.1 - D.15 - Mainline plan and profile sheets (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

o E.1 - E.12 - Mainline plan and profile sheets (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

o K.2 - K.3 - Ireland Avenue ramp plan and profile sheets 

o K.8 - K.29 - 80/380 - ramp plan and profile sheets 

o M.15 - M.44  - Storm sewer plan and profile sheets 

 

• 04_Road_372_FIO_Staging_Scrolls 

Staging Scrolls showing construction staging by phase 
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• 05_TrafEng_Lighting and ITS_404_FIO 

Plans for: Lighting - I-80/380/US 218 System Interchange Near Iowa City 

o N.1 - N.10  - ITS Plan 

o P.1 - P.36 - Lighting Plan 

 

• 06_TrafEng_Signing_403_FIO 

Plans for: Traffic Signs - I-80/380/US 218 System Interchange Near Iowa City 

o N.1 - N.162 - Signing Plan through each stage (Plan View) 

o N.163 - N.235 - Signing Plan Cross Sections 

 

• 07_52-0806-371_CROSS SECTIONS 

Plans for: PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace - I-80/380/US 218 System Interchange Near Iowa City 

(Previous July 2019 Letting - For Information Only - Work not included with the 2020 Letting) 

o W.1 - W.89 - I-80 Cross Sections 

o X.1 - X.138 - U.S. 218/I-380 Cross Sections 

o Y.1 - Y.185 - Ramp Cross Sections 

 

• 52080235_Bridges_FIO Folder 

o br_343_FIO_380ovRR.pdf  

 Plans for: Bridge Replacement - I-380 NB & SB Over Iowa Interstate RR 

 Sheet 7-8 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 518 

 Sheet 51-52 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 519 

 D.1 - D.3 - Mainline plan and profile (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

 

o br_346_FIO_380ovUS6.pdf 

 Plans for: Bridge Replacement - I-380 NB & SB Over US 6 Stage II 

 Sheet 8-9 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 618 

 Sheet 52-53 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 619 

 E.1 - E.3 - Mainline plan and profile (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

 

o br_348_FIO_80ovCreek.pdf 

 Plans for: Bridge Replacement - I-80 E.B. & W.B. Over Clear Creek 

 Sheet 5 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 1317 

 Sheet 29 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 1417 

 Sheet 53 - 54 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 718 

 Sheet 91 - 92 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 121 

 D.1 - D.3 - Mainline plan and profile (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

 

o br_356-FIO_JasperAve.pdf 

 Plans for: Bridge Replacement - Jasper Ave over I-80 

 Sheet 6-7 - Type, Size, and Location Plans for Bridge Design No. 220 

 D.1 - D.3 - Mainline plan and profile (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 

 E.1 - E.2 - Side road plan and profile (Showing updated utilities in magenta) 
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STAGE 1 -

STAGE 2 -- FY 2021

FY 2018 - Forevergreen Road

FY 2019 - Finish Forevergreen, Grading of Kansas, 340th, Ramps: A,B,G,H, BH Bridge 

FY 2020 - Grading, Shoulder Strengthening, I-380 median bridges and median paving, Ramp bridges over Clear Creek, and I-80 Bridges over US 6

FY 2021 - INFRA grant, all remaining grading, paving, and bridges

6

completed over multiple years.
*Dates reflect State FY funding year for letting of packaged projects. Dates do not reflect year of completion; several projects will be 

STAGE 3 -

STAGE 0 - FY 2018

STAGE 1 - FY 2019

STAGE 2 - FY 2020

O

P.E. Number:  IMN-080-6(235)239--0E-52

SCALE IN FEET

1000

System Interchange near Coralville

I-80/I-380/US218/IA27

JOHNSON CO.

P.E. Number: IM-380-6(302)2--13-52

FOREVER GREEN ROAD INTERCHANGE

LEGEND*
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Utility Type

Josh Pfannebecker 319-377-1587 Ext.607 jpfannebecker@linncountyrec.com

Kevin Stucker 319-377-1587 kstucker@linncountyrec.com

Todd Van Ersvelde 319.551.0591 TVAN@linncountyrec.com

Steve Thompson [Ulteig] 701-280-8599 steve.thompson@ulteig.com

James Eilders jeilders@Itctransco.com

Andrew Devaul adevaul@itctransco.com

Luke Detert ldetert@Itctransco.com

Chad Levi 319-297-6765 clevi@itctransco.com

E3 Iowa DOT Buried Electrical Lines Mitchell Wood 319-626-2386 mitchell.wood@iowadot.us

Nate Johnson (Local) 563-333-8648 NLJohnson@midamerican.com

Bill Schierbrock 563-333-8155 wjschierbrock@midamerican.com

Adam Clymer Adam.Clymer@cipco.net

Joe Feld 319-366-4512 joe.feld@cipco.net

Dan Ketchum 319-734-4313 Dan.ketchum@cipco.net

G 
Buried Gas - Intermediate 

Pressure

G-HP Buried Gas - Hi-Pressure Gas

Brandon Stark Brandon.Stark@magellanlp.com

Tim Kassen Tim.Kassen@magellanlp.com

Tyler Fenton Tyler.Fenton@magellanlp.com

Bill Saehler 319-330-0959 Bill.Saehler@magellanlp.com

Timothy Flickinger 515-725-4699 timothy.flickinger@iowa.gov

Mike Broderick 515-725-4610 mike.broderick@iowa.gov

Randy Cline 319-626-2211 randy@southslope.com

Shannon Stallman 319-981-9969 shannon@southslope.com

Mark Ditch 319-626-2211 mark@southslope.com

Bob Wegener [Terratech] 815-382-3605 bwegener@terratechllc.net

Tim Carone [Terratech] 847-812-2247 tcarone@terratechllc.net

Brandon Aman [Terratech] 701-866-7952 baman@terratechllc.net

Steve Parker 515-265-0968 steven.parker4@centurylink.com

Dan Shea (Local) 319-399-7614 dan.shea@centurylink.com

Dave Harris [Pearce Services] 515-297-8391 Dharris@pearce-services.com

Steve Kness 319-790-7678 stephen.kness@windstream.com

Dan Cole [Mpnexlevel] 319-440-8094 dcole@mpnexlevel.com

Mitch Schmitz 319-450-2389

Kelly Eggers 319-385-5004 kelly.a.eggers@windstream.com

Brian Otto 402-436-5200 brian.otto@windstream.com

F06 Aureon Formerly INS Fiber Optic Jeff Klocko 515-830-0445 jeff.klocko@aureon.com

George Stumpf 319-335-2814 george-stumpf@uiowa.edu

Chris Hatland (Local) 319-335-1357 chris-hatland@uiowa.edu

Clark Lundy 515-321-3336 clark.lundy@upnfiber.com

Dan Hogan (Primary UPN) 515-326-4237 dan.hogan@upnfiber.com

Bryan Foster 816-509-8406 bryan.foster@upnfiber.com

Tyler Green 319-533-2921 tyler.green@imon.net

Randy Schoon (Primary ImON) 319-261-4640 randys@imon.net

Ryan Foley 319-248-1720 rfoley@coralville.org

Dan Holderness 319-248-1720 dholderness@coralville.org

Darwin Driscoll (Local) 845-204-5742 ddriscoll@mediacomcc.com

Tim Eagan 319-350-3679 teagan@mediacomcc.com

F11 Unclaimed Fiber Optic N/A N/A N/A

Ryan Foley 319-248-1720 rfoley@coralville.org

Dan Holderness 319-248-1720 dholderness@coralville.org

Kevin Trom 319-248-3404 ktrom@shive-hattery.com

Michael Pentecost 319-626-5718 mpentecost@northlibertyiowa.org

ST S Iowa DOT Storm Mitchell Wood 319-626-2386 mitchell.wood@iowadot.us

Jason Hedlund 319-790-1071 jason.hedlund@windstream.com

Mitch Schmitz 319-450-2389

Brian Otto 402-436-5200 brian.otto@windstream.com

Randy Cline 319-626-2211 randy@southslope.com

Shannon Stallman 319-981-9969 shannon@southslope.com

Mark Ditch 319-626-2211 mark@southslope.com

Darwin Driscoll (Local) 845-204-5742 ddriscoll@mediacomcc.com

Tim Eagan 319-350-3679 teagan@mediacomcc.com

Ryan Foley 319-248-1720 rfoley@coralville.org

Dan Holderness 319-248-1720 dholderness@coralville.com

Kevin Trom 319-248-3404 ktrom@shive-hattery.com

Michael Pentecost 319-626-5718 mpentecost@northlibertyiowa.org

Doug Boldt 319-545-2572 dboldt@tiffin-iowa.org

Benjamin A. Carhoff, P.E. 319-545-7215 bcarhoff@hart-frederick.com

Legend

Main Contact (Planning)

Main Contact (Construction)

TelephoneSouth Slope COOP

jjretek@midamerican.com319-341-4457Joe Retek

Buried Television CableMediacomTV

SanitaryCity of North LibertySan.3

IM ON

F05 Local Windstream Fiber Optic

WindstreamT1 Telephone

Fiber OpticSouth Slope COOPF02

Legend

Company UtilitySymbol

MidAmerican 

Fiber Optic
Iowa Communications 

Network (ICN)
F0

Linn County REC
Electrical Service / Buried 

Electrical Lines
E1 / (Shaded PP)

Overhead Electrical 

Transmission

Overhead Electrical 

Transmission

Central Iowa Power Coop 

(CIPCO)

E5 / Half Shaded PP 

(Bottom Left 

Quarter)

Unite Private Network/IM ON

Fiber Optic
Transmission 

Windstream/PAETEC
F04

F07 University of Iowa Fiber Optic

WaterCity of TiffinW4

Fiber OpticF08

Fiber Optic

F10 Mediacom Buried Television Cable

WaterCity of CoralvilleW2

W3

ITC Midwest Formerly Alliant 

Energy
E2 / (Empty PP)

E4 / Half Shaded PP 

(Left Side)
MidAmerican Energy

Overhead Electrical 

Transmission

Contact

EmailPhoneName

G2-HP Magellan Underground Hi-Pressure Gas

City of North Liberty Water

San.2 City of Coralville Sanitary

Century Link Formerly QwestF03

T2

Fiber Optic

F09 City of Coralville


